All Skimmer lines will be pressure tested prior to installation  

With repairs as required.  

Concrete Repair: All surface preparation required including all felt padding any epoxy 

needed to fill cavities must be done in detailed per detailed specifications  

Dimensions: Pool Size is One Hundred Twenty-seven feet, eleven inches (127’-11”) by 

Eighty-three feet Seven inches (83’ 7”) with varying depths from Zero inches to Nine 

feet six inches (9’-6”) 

Installation of the PVC Membrane per specifications:  

• Coat interior of the pool with sanitizing agent.   

• Adhesive application.